
LWCC Retreat at Camp Lakeview 

C
on

co
rd

ia
 L

ut
he

ra
n 

C
hu

rc
h 

an
d 

P
re

sc
ho

ol
, 3

0
5 

N
 H

o
w

ar
d

 R
d

.,
 G

re
en

w
o

o
d

, I
N

 4
6

14
2

  w
w

w
.c

o
n

co
rd

ia
-l

cm
s.

co
m

   
31

7
.8

8
1

.4
4

7
7

   
fa

x 
3

17
.8

8
1

.4
4

9
8

 
 

Sunday Worship—9:30 AM 

Sunday School & Bible Classes—10:30 AM 

Monday Worship Service 6:30 p.m. 

2022 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1 
10 a Coffee & craft 

10 a O.A. 

2 LWML Sunday 

Mite Box Sunday 

9:30 a Divine Service 

10:30 Sunday School 

11:30 a Shelter House 

Camp Fire 

 

3 
6:30 p Divine Ser-

vice 

7 p Operations 

   Pastoral care 

4 5 
 

6 
6 a Early Bird 

Bible Study  

 

7:30 p choir 

7 8 
10 a O.A. 

 

9Staff Appreciation 

Sunday 

9:30 a Matins Worship 

Service, no communion 

Vicar Gaschler 

10:30 Sunday School 

10Columbus Day 

 

11Donation Day at 

Fort Wayne Sem. 

7 p Kitchen Table 

Bible Study 

12 
 

13 
6 a Early Bird 

Bible Study  

7:30 p choir 

14 15 

10 a O.A. 

Jr High Rally 

 

16 
9:30 a Divine Service 

10:30 Sunday School 

noon - pick up LWR 

6 p Women's Bible Study 

17BOARD 

REPORTS DUE 

FOR CONGRE-

GATIONAL 

MEETING 

6:30 p Divine Ser-

vice 

18 19 
1 p Board of Ed. 

20 
6 a Early Bird 

Bible Study  

7:30 p choir 

21 22 

9a Quilting 

10 a O.A. 

 

23 
9:30 a Divine Service 

10:30 Sunday School 

6 p Women's Bible Study 

24 
 

7 p Directorate 

25 
7 p Kitchen Table 

Bible Study 

26 
 

27 
6 a Early Bird 

Bible Study  

7:30 p choir 

28 29 

10 a O.A. 

 

3 p- 7 p Open 

house at Pastor & 

Kate's 

30Reformation Sunday 

9:30 a Divine Service 

10:30 Sunday School 

11:30 a Trunk or Treat 

 

31 Halloween 

7 p Reformation 

service at St Paul's 

Lutheran Church 

     

IN District Fall Pastors Conference Noblesville 

Lutheran World Relief collection for Oct 16 pickup Preschool Fall Break 11-13 

Sarah out of office at DCE conference  Oct 6-8  


