

Sunday Worship-9:30 AM

Sunday School & Bible Classes-10:30 AM

Monday Worship Service 6:30 p.m.

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						<b>]</b> 10 a Coffee & craft 10 a O.A.
2 LWML Sunday Mite Box Sunday 9:30 a Divine Service 10:30 Sunday School 11:30 a Shelter House Camp Fire	<b>3</b> 6:30 p <i>Divine Ser-</i> <i>vice</i> 7 p Operations Pastoral care	4	5	6 6 a Early Bird Bible Study 7:30 p choir	7	<b>8</b> 10 a O.A.
<b>9</b> Staff Appreciation Sunday 9:30 a Matins Worship Service, no communion Vicar Gaschler 10:30 Sunday School	10 <sub>Columbus Day</sub>	<b>11</b> Donation Day at Fort Wayne Sem. 7 p Kitchen Table Bible Study Preschool Fall Brea		Sarah out of office <b>13</b> 6 a Early Bird Bible Study 7:30 p choir World Relief collectio	at DCE conference ( 14 n for Oct 16 pickup	Det 6-8 <b>15</b> 10 a O.A. Jr High Rally
<b>16</b> 9:30 a Divine Service 10:30 Sunday School noon - pick up LWR 6 p Women's Bible Study	17board REPORTS DUE FOR CONGRE- GATIONAL MEETING 6:30 p Divine Ser- vice	18	<b>19</b> 1 p Board of Ed.	20 6 a Early Bird Bible Study 7:30 p choir	21	22 9a Quilting 10 a O.A.
<b>23</b> 9:30 a Divine Service 10:30 Sunday School 6 p Women's Bible Study	24 7 p Directorate	25 7 p Kitchen Table Bible Study	26	27 6 a Early Bird Bible Study 7:30 p choir	28	29 10 a O.A. 3 p- 7 p Open house at Pastor & Kate's
30 Reformation Sunday 9:30 a Divine Service 10:30 Sunday School 11:30 a Trunk or Treat		REFORMATION SUNDAY	s M T W   4 5 6 7   11 12 13 14   18 19 20 21   25 26 27 28	F S   1 2 3   8 9 10   15 16 17   22 23 24	1 2   6 7 8 9 1   13 14 15 16 1	er <u>F</u> <u>S</u> 3 4 5 10 11 12 17 18 19 24 25 26